
City of Mesa

Legislation Text

Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st Street

Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contract for Streetlight and Traffic Signal Poles, Mast Arms and
Anchor Bolts for the Materials and Supply Warehouse (for the Transportation Department)
(Citywide)

The dollar-limit increase is needed for a 10.5% pricing increase for all items in Group 4 (Streetlight
Poles), Group 6 (Miscellaneous - Plate, Adapter), and Group 7 (Galvanized Traffic Signal Poles and
Arms).  The pricing increase is allowable per the specifications.

The Business Services Department and Purchasing recommend increasing the dollar-limit with A & M
Nut and Bolt, Inc.; Cem-Tec Corporation; Valmont Industries, Inc.; and Southwest Fabrication, LLC;
by $50,032.50, from $476,500 to $526,532.50 for the third-year of the contract term.

File #: 18-1222, Version: 1

City of Mesa Printed on 6/20/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

